
r-award3-Drainage Improvements Ph 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO PERNA 

FINNIGAN, INC., VINELAND, NJ, FOR THE 2019 CITY-

WIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $274,457.40. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the 2019 City-

wide Drainage Improvements, Phase 1, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of 

the Purchasing Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2019, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being 

referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of July 18, 2019 submitted a 

written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 

2019 City-wide Drainage Improvements, Phase 1, be awarded to Perna Finnigan, Inc., Vineland, 

NJ, in the amount of $274,457.40, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the 

best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the 

2019 City-wide Drainage Improvements Phase 1, be and the same is awarded to Perna Finnigan, 

Inc., Vineland, NJ, on their bid in the amount of $274,457.40, said bid being the lowest bid 

received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be 

and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in 

behalf of the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Comptroller has certified that the funds for 

the contract to be awarded herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

269



July 18,2019

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COLTNCIL

RE: Proposaf s Submitted to the Purchasins.Board 5129119

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to
the Purchasing Board on May 29,2019.

2019 CITY-WIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

It is the recommendation of the City Engineer, which has the concurrence of the Purchasing
Agent and the Business Administrator that a conmct be awarded to the low biddeq Perna
Finnigan, Inc., Vineland, NJ, in the amount of $274,457.40.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the
recommended resolutions will be adopted as presented.

submitted,

# Vineland

t

/rl

Robert E. Jr
Business Admini strator

tu ,e.t on Req,cled I\4P.



Cttt ot

A t&.vo5r oa W!.{e. ln UE Holn ca 9E lrrl.od ,t

BID EVALUATION FORM

ADMIN / CITY ENGINEERING

Fz..::*.. --ItrUtrIVE.U
JUN 12 ZOrg

CITY O
BUSIN

NSLAND
iADI,,N.

DEPARTMENT

pu1". June 12,2019

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

1. Bid Title: 2019 Citywide Drainage Improvements Phase I

2. Amount to be Awarded: $274,457.40

Encumber Total Award

Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Engineer 's Estimate: 334,866.88
il.+3'5u+ o*D

c-o q-o" - crto- l1-'{o'}a?-oI

5. Account Number to be Charged' Two accounts: e-- o 4- ou -cn D - lb3oo-16brS

4. Amout Budget: $_

\f 061 t5
6. Date Bids Received: May 29,2019

7. Date to be Awarded:

8. Recommended vendor: Pema Finnigan, Inc'

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? E yes E No

I 0. Comments/Special Instructions:

I 1. Evaluation Performed by: David J. Maillet

12. Approved By:

David J. Maillet

13. Attached: (Check-Off List)

Tabulation of Bids
Justification for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)
Evaluation Data (if applicable)

Send cooies to:
Purchasing Division
Business Administration @

E



B.E'gSz

r 3;20s
E ri 

=r}EE
.z

so
,.ig d

E o: bi'

lEf ;EE r
ssISiiaE()*; odlP,
sE E B: Ei!
it?i!EHE}B:EFJd>

E9
EassE-g6E ag
Ei*t9eo < c .ul 6 d
-.q-qd-E 9
5!:53.-il
gEE EEgfiB

"Eo87;I * sEEE
6EHTE!E.5
I3&55I!s
dr*,53HiE
$8!E!E;fr

E1

il

!

c
ol

-31

EI

EI

c
\o

,E

E

.iEszn
ri i*:!
r8i
2al
E3 U

s
q

q

t:

o
'iF

i;tB
5 9-

il.E

s

!
a

!l
:!l6o

o

q

--,i

:c!
3gl
!e*i:i

s
q

dii6
;!8
=$ 

.E rgo.i

!ii

.-<

o
n:
F

d
b

a

'o

€

E

E

:5
a

e

g

a c
TT

frto
ET
d
F
Aa
E
frl

o
E
A
E
a
o
2
d
d
a
a
BI
Fr
o

o
o'\

o
ol

a
E

oq
o
a
tr
E
o
z
o
tr4J
tr
t-.

o\lil
ol
':lot
NI
rl
<t
EI



PI'RCEASING AGEIIT REI'IEW
cov BIL # 2019-13

Proposals were received and opened Ttresday, May 29, 2Ol9 at 2:00 PM for Citywide Drainage
Improvements - Phase I from the following:

Pema Finnigan, Inc.:

Mathis Construction:

South State Inc.:

I^andberg Construction:

Arttrur R. Henry Inc.:

$274,457.40

$31r,965.84

$sr3,602.38

$340,198.91

$346,777.26

Comments: All Bidders submitted all the mandatory documents.

Reconaendatloa: Award to Perna Finnigan as the lowest responsive responsible Bid.

Miguel A. Mercado, QPA
Purchasing Agent




